Анализ  всероссийских проверочных работ МБОУ  ООШ с. Ульяновка 2020-2021 уч.год

5 класс

	№ п/п
	Класс
	Предмет
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	СОУ
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	5
	Русский язык
	12
	75
	25
	38
	3
	3
	6
	3
	-

	2
	5
	Математика
	12
	100
	75
	66
	4
	-
	3
	6
	3

	3
	5
	Окружающий мир
	12
	92
	58
	51
	3,5
	1
	4
	7
	-


6 класс

	№ п/п
	Класс
	Предмет
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	СОУ
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	6
	Русский язык
	12
	83
	33
	42
	3
	2
	6
	4
	-

	2
	
	Математика
	12
	58
	8
	30
	2,7
	6
	6
	1
	-

	3
	
	История
	12
	75
	42
	46
	3,3
	3
	4
	4
	1

	4
	
	Биология
	13
	85
	23
	42
	3,2
	2
	8
	2
	1


7 класс

	№ п/п
	Класс
	Предмет
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	СОУ
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	7
	Русский язык
	17
	71
	29
	41
	3
	5
	7
	4
	1

	2
	
	Математика
	18
	56
	17
	33,7
	2,78
	8
	7
	2
	1

	3
	
	Биология
	16
	75
	19
	39
	3
	4
	9
	2
	1

	4
	
	География
	17
	100
	29
	44
	3,3
	-
	12
	5
	-

	5
	
	История
	16
	44
	13
	33
	2,69
	9
	5
	-
	2

	6
	
	Обществознание
	15
	87
	33
	50
	3,4
	2
	8
	2
	3


8 класс

	№ п/п
	Класс
	Предмет
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	СОУ
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	8
	Русский язык
	10
	70
	20
	36
	2,9
	3
	5
	2
	-

	2
	
	Математика
	10
	90
	60
	58
	3,7
	1
	3
	4
	2

	3
	
	Биология
	10
	90
	0
	34
	2,9
	1
	9
	-
	-

	4
	
	География
	10
	90
	0
	34
	2,9
	1
	9
	-
	-

	5
	
	История
	10
	50
	10
	29
	2,6
	5
	4
	1
	-

	6
	
	Обществознание
	10
	80
	0
	32
	2,8
	2
	8
	-
	-

	7
	
	Физика
	11
	91
	36
	48
	3,4
	1
	6
	3
	1

	8
	
	Иностранный язык
	8
	100
	38
	47
	3,38
	-
	5
	3
	-


9 класс

	№ п/п
	Класс
	Предмет
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	СОУ
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	9
	Русский язык
	13
	69
	39
	43
	3,15
	4
	4
	4
	1

	2
	
	Математика
	13
	100
	62
	59
	3,8
	-
	5
	6
	2

	3
	
	Биология
	12
	100
	58
	58
	3,8
	-
	5
	5
	2

	4
	
	География
	12
	92
	17
	39
	3
	1
	9
	2
	-

	5
	
	История
	11
	100
	64
	60
	3,8
	-
	4
	5
	2

	6
	
	Обществознание
	12
	75
	17
	36
	2,9
	3
	7
	2
	-

	7
	
	Физика
	11
	100
	36
	46
	3,4
	-
	7
	4
	-

	8
	
	Химия
	10
	90
	70
	54
	3,6
	1
	2
	7
	-


МБОУ ООШ с. Ульяновка
	№ п/п
	ОУ
	Кол-во уч-ся, выполнявших работу
	Успевае

мость
	Качество
	Ср.балл
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»

	1
	МБОУ ООШ с. Ульяновка
	357
	82
	33,8
	3,18
	68
	176
	90
	23


